. 414 E. 12th Street
m Kansas Clty Kansas City, MO 64106

KANSAS
CITY
‘l|l’ o :
Legislation Details

File #: 220903 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 10/6/2022 In control: Legislative Committee

On agenda: 10/13/2022 Final action: 10/13/2022

Title: Sponsor: Councilmember Melissa Robinson
Reducing the Contingent Appropriation by $110,000.00 in the General Fund; appropriating
$110,000.00 to the American Jazz Museum in the General Fund; authorizing the Manager of
Procurement Services Department to execute a $110,000.00 contract amendment for a total contract
amount of $760,000.00 to the Management Agreement and Lease with the American Jazz Museum,
Inc. for management and operations of the 18th and Vine Project; and authorizing the Manager of
Procurement Services to extend the contract for one year and amend the Agreement and Lease
without additional council authorization.

Sponsors: Melissa Robinson

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. No Fact Sheet, 2. Fiscal Note 220903, 3. Fiscal Note 220903 Robinson, 4. 220903 COM, 5.
Authenticated Ordinance 220903 CS

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/13/2022 1 Council

10/12/2022 1 Finance, Governance and Public
Safety Committee

10/6/2022 1 Council

Kansas City Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

